000-000-00000

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) MIChGel JAMES (AMERM)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 10336 Key Lanten Heive
Assignment     Merger       Security Agreement     Change of Name       Joint Research Agreement	city: NewPort Richey State: Norida
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	country: <u>U.S.</u> zip. <u>34654-3620</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) $\partial 9/154, 634.$	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes <u>V</u> No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: <u>MI(hQL) (AMERM</u> Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 10336 Key Lantern	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
city: NEW PORT KICKEY	8. Payment Information
State: 17.018109 zip:34654-3620	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 727-819-8087 Fax Number: 727-819-1567	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address; MCGMC JENZM ALL	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: 14 Max Land Mu	09/19/06
MIChael AMIS AMERICA Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordstion Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

## PATENT REEL: 018282 FRAME: 0559

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

MICHAEL JAMES CAMERON residing at 10336 Key Lantern Drive, New Port Richey Florida 34654.in Pasco County (hereinafter ASSIGNOR);

hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over unto KALIE ANN CAMERON residing at 10336 Key Lantern Drive, New Port Richey Florida 34654 in Pasco County and her successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100% OF THE FOLLOWING: (A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

(1). Design Patent Application for Tension Measured Fishing Line Bite Detector Alarm.

Invented by ASSIGNOR; (B) the application for United States patent therefore, signed by ASSIGNOR on 01/25/02, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number, 29/154, 634; (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. ASSIGNOR authorizes and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent as follows: 0% to ASSIGNOR and 100% to ASSIGNEE. (The singular shall include the plural and vice versa berein.)

ASSIGNOR hereby further assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNORS'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for the United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

(ASSIGNOR) Lameron. James Ann Cameron (ASSIGNEE)

Date: 11/08/02

PATENT REEL: 018282 FRAME: 0560

**RECORDED: 09/19/2006**